Notice to Bidders

The Borough of Mohnton ("Mohnton"), a lawfully constituted municipality in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, will be receiving sealed bids and proposals for the "Collection and Disposal of Refuse, Bulk, and Recyclables" until 12:00 noon on September 30, 2024.

Printed Bid Specifications can be obtained for a fee of \$25.00 at the office of the Borough Manager at 21 N. O'Neil Street, Mohnton, PA 19540. Digital Bid Specifications (PDF) can be found on the Borough Homepage: mohntonboro.org

Bids shall remain firm for a period of ninety (90) days.

The Borough of Mohnton reserves the right to waive any informalities or minor irregularities in or to reject any and all bids for any reason, and to enter into such a contract as may be deemed to be in the best interest of the Borough of Mohnton.

The successful bidder must comply with all provisions set out in the Invitation to Bid and any contract, consistent with the Invitation to Bid, executed by Mohnton and the successful bidder.

Questions regarding the bidding can be answered by calling the Borough of Mohnton at 610-775-0660.

The Bid will be awarded at 7:00 PM on Wednesday, October 9, 2024 at Mohnton's Borough Office, located at 21 O'Neil Street, Mohnton, Pennsylvania 19540. Bidders are welcome at the opening/awarding of the bids.

Borough of Mohnton Loretta Imbody Borough Operations Manager

Reading Eagle (affidavit required)